Ê.	\$							
	02/2	1/2014						
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB:No. 0651-0627 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
	(≝ [*] , ⁽ , ⁽) ³) [™] 1036	666229 103664728						
		JUNLI page 1 of 3						
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
Ŀ,	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HENDERSON BONO SPECIALTY TOOLS INC.						
Ţ								
3	JAMES A. BONO	Internal Address:						
4								
Q	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	4						
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>C/O LAW OFFICES OF JORN S. ROSSI</u>						
	Execution Date(s)	41735 ELM STREET, SUITE 102						
8	Assignment Merger							
2	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MURRIETA						
۲ ۲	Joint Research Agreement	State:CALIFORNIA						
ې	Government Interest Assignment							
366	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:USA Zip: 92562						
Ő	Other							
	4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
Ь	A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)						
9		D. 1 dicin 110.(3)						
·	8,590,417							
	Additional numbers attached?							
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	concerning document should be mailed:							
	Name: LAW OFFICES OF JORN S. ROSSI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00						
	Internal Address:							
£.4		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Street Address: 41735 ELM ST., SUITE 102							
	Street Address. 41735 ELM ST., SUITE 102	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
۰.	City: MURRIETA	8. Payment Information						
	State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 92562							
	Phone Number: (951) 471-5328							
	Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number						
		Authorized User Name						
.	Email Address: LAWROSSI2000@YAHOO.COM							
	9. Signature: Arman & Baro	12/11/2013						
	Signature	Date						
ļ	JAMES G. BONO	Total number of pages including cover 3						
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:						
L		the Col. FC, F.C.BOX 1400, Alexanuna, V.A. 22013-1400						

PATENT REEL: 032424 FRAME: 0862

• • • • • • •		 2012						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev-03-11)	12/17/2	∠U I ∪ Mikana (de:10)1	1	U.S	. DEPARTM	ENT OF C	OMMER	RCE
OMB No. 0651200279(0) 04/30/2015)					d States Pat			
A DEC 1 3 2013	103664	728	E	ET		1	lof	3
	PO CON	<u>L Y</u>					·	
Tothe Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						1.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)					f receiving		es)	
JAMES A. BONO		Name: H	enderson	Bono Spe	cialty Tools,	Inc.		.
SAMES A. BOND.		Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da		~	dress	c/o Law (Offices of Jorr	S Possi		
Execution Date(s)							<u></u>	
🗙 Assignment 📃 Merg	jer			41735 Elr	n Street, Suit	e 102		
	nge of Name	City: ML	irrieta					
Joint Research Agreement	ige of Name							
Government Interest Assignment	State: California							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory I	license	Country:	USA		Zip	92562		
Other								
					ss(es) attac			
4. Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)	document	is being	filed tog	gether with	a new aj	oplicat	ion.	
ver adent Application 140.(5)		D. Pai	tent No.	(S)				
8,590,417								
Addit	tional numbers att	ached?	Yes 🔀	No				
5. Name and address to whom corresp	6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be maile	involved:							
Name: Law Offices of Jorn S. Rossi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Internal Address:					(II) & 3.4 I) \$ 10.		
		Auth	orized to	he cha	raed to de	nonit non	ount	
Street Address: 41735 Elm Street, Suite 102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
				d (aover	nment inter	est not aff	ectina t	title)
City: Murrieta -	··································	8. Payme						
)2		\wedge			i.		
Phone Number: (951) 471-5328	Deposit Account Number 1 3939336 8593417							
Docket Number			81 8	C: 8021	4	0010 00104	40.00 ()
Email Address: Lawrossi2000@yahoo.com		Aut	norized	User Na	me			<u> </u>
9. Signature: (1)			<u> </u>			antina de statuto de secon		≁
fumer de 10	Signature	******	<u> </u>		Dece	mber 11, 20 Date)13	
JAMES G. BONC	-		Toto	1 number	0100000 11		. [1
Name of Person S			she	et, attach	of pages incl ments, and d	uaing cover ocuments:	3	
Documents to be recorded (incl	luding cover sheet)	should be fax	ed to (571)) 273-0140,	or mailed to:		L	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Se	ervices, Director of	the USPTO, P.	O.Box 145	0, Alexand	ria, V.A. 22313	3-1450		

PATENT REEL: 032424 FRAME: 0863

103664728 page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

James G. Bono, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" is the owner of U.S. Patent Number: 8,590,417, dated November 26, 2013, titled "Trailer landing gear apparatus", (the "Patent"). Henderson Bono Specialty Tools, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

DATED: December 11, 2013

(Assignor-James G. Bono

PATENT REEL: 032424 FRAME: 0864

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)) ss County of Riverside)

On December 11, 2013, before me, Jorn Stefan Rossi, Notary Public, personally appeared JAMES G. BONO, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment of Rights - Patent Issued instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on this instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

10201 Signature



(seal)

RECORDED: 12/13/2013